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December 28, 2004

Florida Department of State
Glenda E. Hood

Secretary of State

Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327 -
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Attention Tammi Cline, Document Specialist

RE: Letter Number: 204A00069845
The J.D. Morris Family Limited Partnershlp
128 Holly Tree Lane . ..
. Brandon, Florida. 33511 ... ., .. .
Ref Number A98000000721

Pt

o

Please help me. w1th the followmg snuatlon My father establlshed a Famnly,
Limited Partnershlp He passed away in July of-2002. He apparently took care of this
situation in the past, though I do not know who did the year before this one, perhaps the
attorney settling the estate. On line it states the document was filed electronically.
Anyway, in June of 2004 the attorney changed the registered agent from my father’s’
name and address in Sarasota, Florida to mine in Brandon, Florida.

I NEVER received notification to file a form regarding this until October of 2004.
When I received the post card at my Brandon, Florida address in my name, perhaps
because the registered agent had been changed to me, I went on line and processed the
form. On line it said if you did not receive notification the $500.00 fee would be waived
and I checked that box. I then sent in the form. On November 10,2004 I received a
letter stating | owed $50.00, which I sent for the filing.

In the meantime, in November the manager in the office at my parents'
condominium in Sarasota called to tell me the mail carrier brought her a large amount of
mail from my mother’s mail box, some of which was government related that had been
left.for along period of time. The manager then put it in a large envelope and mailed it
to me in Brandon, Florida. The mail boxes all open at once so the carrier can easily see
inside.of them, so why he left it pile up is beyond me. We have had a forward to my
mothe,rs;zid_dress‘ in Florence, South Carolina since my father passed away. Even when
my mother is in Florida she DOES NOT deal with the mail. The bank in QOhio where my



father set up their trusts pays all of my mother’s bills and my brother-in- law in Floréhce,
S.C. and I attempt to deal with any loose ends. Therefore all mail is fo
permanently. Anyway, the mail I received from the box in Sarasota da ah&he? Hl: 48
way to April of this year. The notification post card from you was in w1tle: LD The
post office did admit they have a forward and said the mail carrier wﬁ;mmm EOE T’EJE
they would provide me with a letter, should I need it for any of the mail left sitting. DA
Some of the mail was certified, there were 'even' triplicates of notifications from the IRS!
Today, December 28, 2004 I received notification I have until January 1, 2005 to
submit $526.25 or I would have to submit an additional $526.25. This leaves me no time
to look into this situation. There was a number (850) 245-6967 to call with any
questions. | have attempted tocall the number numerous times today, Tuésday,
December 28, 2004, and no one answers. [ have a feeling the office is CLOSED for the
holiday and will not be open until after January 1*'! This leaves me in a difficult
situation, If I don’t mail the fee, you will bill me double. I can’t reach anyone to talk to,
and I have been left with only a few days to get this to you without penalty.
Piease contact me to clear this situation up. | feel the enclosed check should be
refunded. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Debra Dusnik

128 Holly Tree Lane
Brandon, Florida- 33511
813-842-3332

Email: debrad128@aol.com



